August 7, 2019
Mr. Don  Moul
Vice President, Nuclear Division and Chief Nuclear Officer
Florida Power & Light Company
Mail Stop:  NT3/JW
15430 Endeavor Drive
Jupiter, FL 33478
SUBJECT: TURKEY POINT UNITS 3 AND 4 – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71124.01 Corrective Action
Documents
02306260 Trend in dose rate alarms on RWP 19-4030 Task 2 03/22/2019
71124.01 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
02310062 NRC Identified - Dose Alarm Package Quality 04/11/2019
71124.01 Procedures 0-HPS-021.3 Radiological Controlled Area Exit for Personnel Rev. No. 7
71124.01 Procedures RP-AA-102-1001 Area Radiological Surveys Rev. No. 5
71124.01 Procedures RP-AA-103-1001 Posting Requirements for Radiological Hazards Rev. No. 5
71124.01 Procedures RP-AA-103-1002 High Radiation Area Controls Rev. No. 9
71124.01 Procedures RP-AA-107-1003 Unconditional and Conditional Release of Material Rev. No. 9
71124.01 Procedures RP-AA-107-1004 Procedure for Radioactive Source Controls and Leak
Checking
Rev. No. 2
71124.01 Procedures RP-TP-101-1003 Personnel Contamination Monitoring and Decontamination Rev. No. 3
71124.02 Corrective Action
Documents
02256389 ALARA post-job reviews lack corrective actions
71124.02 Corrective Action
Documents
02289089 AR not generated for BMI exceeding original dose estimate
71124.02 Procedures RP-AA-104 ALARA Program Rev. 7
71124.02 Procedures RP-AA-104-1000 ALARA Implementing Procedure Rev. 15
71124.03 Procedures 0-HPA-028 High Efficiency Particulate Air (HEPA) Filtration Ventilation
Systems in the Radiation Controlled Area
Rev. No. 4
71124.03 Procedures 0-HPS-061.2 Air Pack Bottle Charging Rev. No. 6
71124.03 Procedures 0-HPS-062.2 Use of the Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus Rev. No. 2
71124.03 Procedures 0-HPS-063.2 Maintenance and Accountability of Respiratory Protection
Equipment
Rev. No. 10
71124.03 Procedures 0-HPS-063.4 Selection and Issue of Respiratory Protection Equipment Rev. No. 6
71124.03 Procedures RP-AA-106 Respiratory Protection Program Rev. No. 1
71124.04 Corrective Action
Documents
02308452 Personnel contamination - personnel working in U4
containment upper cavity
71124.04 Corrective Action
Documents
02308658 Personnel contamination - equipment hatch forklift driver
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71124.04 Procedures 0-HPA-030 Personnel Monitoring of External Dose Rev. 3D
71124.04 Procedures 0-HPA-031.2 Multibadge Exposure Monitoring Rev. 0D
71124.04 Procedures RP-AA-101 Personnel Monitoring Program Rev. 4
71124.05 Calibration
Records
HPGE Detector
#2
HPGE Detector #2 Calibration
09/04/2018
71124.05 Calibration
Records
HPI#1460
Ludlum 2200 HPI#1460 Calibration
01/29/2019
71124.05 Calibration
Records
RT-11 Calibrator
S/N 028, HPI
#635
RT-11 Calibrator 02/02/1993
71124.05 Calibration
Records
Shepherd Model
89 Shielded
Range Calibrator
Radcal Model
1515 HPI #916
Digital Flow
Calibrator S/N
H817
Annual Certification of Shepherd Model 89 Shielded Range
Calibrator
Radcal Model 1515 #916 Calibration
Digital Flow Calibrator S/N H817 Calibrated
Shepherd
Model 89
Shielded
Range
Calibrator,
02/14/2018,
RadCal,
11/12/2018
and Digital
Flow
Calibrator,
04/03/2018
71124.05 Calibration
Records
Tennelec Series
5 XLB
Tennelec Series 5 XLB Calibratrion 03/29/2019
71124.05 Calibration
Records
W/O 40350804
01
Containment High Range Radiation Monitor RAD-4-6311A,
Calibration
04/11/2016
71124.05 Calibration
Records
W/O 40350804
02
Containment High Range Radiation Monitor RAD-4-6311B,
Calibration
04/11/2016
71124.05 Calibration
Records
W/O 40431727
01
Containment High Range Radiation Monitor RAD-3-6311A,
Calibration
04/26/2017
19
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71124.05 Calibration
Records
W/O 40431727
02
Containment High Range Radiation Monitor RAD-3-6311B,
Calibration
04/18/2017
71124.05 Calibration
Records
W/O 40470602
01
Containment High Range Radiation Monitor RAD-4-6311A,
Calibration
10/05/2017
71124.05 Calibration
Records
W/O 40470602
02
Containment High Range Radiation Monitor RAD-4-6311B,
Calibration
10/13/2017
71124.05 Calibration
Records
W/O 40542021
01
Containment High Range Radiation Monitor RAD-3-6311A,
Calibration
10/18/2018
71124.05 Calibration
Records
W/O 40542021
02
Containment High Range Radiation Monitor RAD-3-6311B,
Calibration
10/26/2018
71124.05 Calibration
Records
WBC 1 Canberra FastScan 2 WBC Calibration 10/24/2018
71124.05 Calibration
Records
WBC 2 Extended FastScan WBC Calibration 10/24/2018
71124.05 Procedures 0-HPA-010 Radiation Protection Instrument Plan Revision 8A
71124.05 Procedures 0-HPT-018 Calibration of Survey Instruments Revision 5
71124.05 Procedures 3-PMI-066.3 Containment HI Range Radiation Monitoring System
Channels 6311A/B Calibration
Revision 2
71124.05 Self-Assessments PTN 18-002 Radiation Protection and Radwaste Assessment 04/11/2018
71151 Miscellaneous
Electronic Dosimeter Alarms Log, 10/01/18 - 03/31/19
71151 Miscellaneous
Open EMS Effluent Management Software Gas and Liquid
2018 Annual Summary Reports Units 3 and 4